Mark Spencer
Quality and Reliability Engineer
The results reported herein have been performed in accordance with the
terms of accreditation under the Singapore Accreditation Council (SAC).
Page 1 of 16
Th
is
re

ite
 In
du
st
rie
s
Report number S114e issued to prabhakar@rksales.in on Wed Mar 06 02:53:19 2019
Lumileds IESNA LM-80 test report generated on Thu Oct 12 11:04:02 2017
LUMILEDS CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Lumileds LLC.
Any reproduction, use or disclosure hereof without the express written consent of Lumileds LLC is strictly prohibited.
Lumileds
IESNA LM-80 Test Report
Lumileds
IESNA LM-80 Test Report
1. Description of LED light sources tested
LUXEON 2835C 3V: L128-2780CA3500001 (nominal CCT 2700K).
2. Package Pictures
Figure 1. Picture of the LUXEON 2835 series.
3a. Projected L
70

-L
ite
 In
du
st
rie
s
Report number S114e issued to prabhakar@rksales.in on Wed Mar 06 02:53:19 2019
Lumileds IESNA LM-80 test report generated on Thu Oct 12 11:04:02 2017
LUMILEDS CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Lumileds LLC.
Any reproduction, use or disclosure hereof without the express written consent of Lumileds LLC is strictly prohibited.
4. Applicable LUXEON® Series part number(s)
This IESNA LM-80 Test Report applies to the following LUXEON part numbers:
Product Family Part Number Nominal CCT
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-2780CA3500001 2700K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-2780CA35000T1 2700K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-3080CA35000T1 3000K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-3080CA3500001 3000K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-3580CA3500001 3500K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-3580CA35000T1 3500K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-4080CA3500001 4000K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-4080CA35000T1 4000K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-5080CA35000T1 5000K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-5080CA3500001 5000K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-5780CA3500001 5700K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-5780CA35000T1 5700K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-6580CA3500001 6500K
LUXEON 2835C 3V L128-6580CA35000T1 6500K
5. Number of LED light sources tested
22 units per test.
6. Dates Tests Started
2014/01/16.